Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
IYPE

PA

PA

P1
Cs1
Cs1

June 2, 2025 ADC# ﬁ June 3. 2025 ADC# E June 4, 2025 ADC # & June 5, 2025
WATERS, KENNETH 066370 =r HERRERA, SARAH 318894 pa HERNANDEZ, ZAL 077739 r  LEE, MICHAEL
ONTIVEROS, CRUZ 105015 R JOHNSON, ANGELICA 314975 pa CAUDLE, JASON 130304 r PACHECO, LARRY
WILLIAMSON, BRANDON 292212 Rr FIELDS, AMANDA 319658 ¢s1 HURLEY, RAYMOND 100514 r MORENO, STEVE
MCMILLAN, CHAD 295312 R CROUSE, RAQUEL 341749 ¢s1 GIBSON, JAYNEE 318352 R LEWIS, JEROLD
ARAIZA, ROGELIO 185236 R WILLIAMS, TIFFANY 364289 ¢s1 REYES, ROBERTO 119603 R MONARREZ, DOMINGO

rR HERNDON, SARA 373079 par BURTON, MICHAEL 034389 g ABERNATHY BLACKWELL,
R RUPE, TIMOTHY 245393 r HOLDEN, LEGEND

R TOW, CHRISTOPHER 345328 r TEADT, ADAM

R JONES, CLAYTON 361606 R GONZALES, JOVANI

R MARTINEZ, NICHOLAS 203180 R HUNT, LEE

rR LOFTON, JOSHUA 285266 R NESBITT, SOLOMAN

R GULICK, ADAM 290853 R JASPER, CHRISTOPHER

r HILL, JAMAL 276083 R ALEJANDRO, CHRISTOPHER
R RIOS, JORDAN 295650 rR JIMENEZ, MANUEL

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings
will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours In advance. The Board Chairman
may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days
which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on
friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodatiops such as signlanguage interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow.time tn'a[ra_nge the accommodation.

,‘:"4 Sl 7
Dated May 16, 2025 Signed: e .

CHAIRMAN Nt o

ADC #

332093
135674
229975
152078
338065
359740
362664
232779
326605
217861
220002
362817
139999
205245

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR

PA
PB

Cs1
Cs2
IDD

603L

HM e 3 ER

PC + CSR Revocation

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Modification

Pardon Phase 1

Pardon Phase 2

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training




