

1												
	HRG TYPE	June 2, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 3, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 4, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	June 5, 2025	ADC#
١	PA	WATERS, KENNETH	066370	\mathbf{R}	HERRERA, SARAH	318894	PA	HERNANDEZ, ZAL	077739	R	LEE, MICHAEL	332093
١	PA	ONTIVEROS, CRUZ	105015	R	JOHNSON, ANGELICA	314975	PA	CAUDLE, JASON	130304	R	PACHECO, LARRY	135674
١	P1	WILLIAMSON, BRANDON	292212	R	FIELDS, AMANDA	319658	CS1	HURLEY, RAYMOND	100514	R	MORENO, STEVE	229975
١	CS1	MCMILLAN, CHAD	295312	R	CROUSE, RAQUEL	341749	CS1	GIBSON, JAYNEE	318352	R	LEWIS, JEROLD	152078
١	CS1	ARAIZA, ROGELIO	185236	R	WILLIAMS, TIFFANY	364289	CS1	REYES, ROBERTO	119603	R	MONARREZ, DOMINGO	338065
١				R	HERNDON, SARA	373079	PAR	BURTON, MICHAEL	034389	R	ABERNATHY BLACKWELL,	359740
١				R	RUPE, TIMOTHY	245393				R	HOLDEN, LEGEND	362664
١				R	TOW, CHRISTOPHER	345328				R	TEADT, ADAM	232779
١				R	JONES, CLAYTON	361606				R	GONZALES, JOVANI	326605
١				R	MARTINEZ, NICHOLAS	203180				R	HUNT, LEE	217861
١				R	LOFTON, JOSHUA	285266				R	NESBITT, SOLOMAN	220002
١				R	GULICK, ADAM	290853				R	JASPER, CHRISTOPHER	362817
١				R	HILL, JAMAL	276083				R	ALEJANDRO, CHRISTOPHER	139999
١				R	RIOS, JORDAN	295650				R	JIMENEZ, MANUEL	205245
1												

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated May 16, 2025

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

Legend:					
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order				
00317	by Court				
M	Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				